PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2854124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAT PO NG	05/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLAS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT B, 29/F., YHC TOWER, NO.1 SHEUNG YUET ROAD, KOWLOON BAY, KLN., HK	
City:	KLN	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29489683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (886)229-2407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 886229249341

Email: wu@toapatent.com

Correspondent Name: CHIANG-SHAN WU

Address Line 1: 12F-5,NO.99,FWU-HO ROAD 12F-5,NO.99,FWU-HO ROAD 12F-5,NO.99,FWU-HO ROAD

Address Line 4: YUNG-HO DIST., NEW TA, TAIWAN 234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SQ-USD 21	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R: TAT PO NG	
SIGNATURE:	/tat po ng/	
ATE SIGNED: 05/14/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SQ-USD_actual assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502807530 REEL: 032883 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, TAT PO NG,

hereby, sell, assign and transfer to ATLAS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED a corporation existing

under the laws of China located at Unit B, 29/F., YHC TOWER, NO.1 SHEUNG YUET

ROAD, KOWLOON BAY, KLN., HK and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the

entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to

certain inventions relating to TRI-STACK HOLLOW HANDLE PLASTIC KNIFE described in

an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on this date, and all patents

which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof,

and authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks or resulting therefrom to

said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so as to do,

and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me

respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute

all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominee., to obtain and

enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed this 14 th	day of May, 2014
<i>t</i>	
/tat po ng/	

PATENT REEL: 032883 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 05/14/2014